AGENDA

Regular Town Meeting January 24, 2023 6:00 P.M. Arnaudville Meeting Room 107 Rue De Jausiers Arnaudville, La 70512

Called to Order—Mayor, Todd Meche

Prayer

Pledge

Old Business:

Accept December 20, 2022, Regular Town Meeting Minutes—Mayor Meche

Accept January 10, 2023, Special Meeting Minutes—Mayor Meche

Accept Budget to Actual/Budget Comparison for December 2022-Mayor

Utility Report—Todd Abshire

Police Report—Chief Josh Ross

Parks and Recreation—Zelma Jackson

New Business:

Appointments for:

Town Clerk—Mayor Meche

Utility Superintendent — Mayor Meche

Parks and Recreation Director—Mayor Meche

Engineering Firm—Mayor Meche

Attorney Firm — Mayor Meche

CPA Firms – Mayor Meche

Magistrate — Mayor Meche

Mayor Pro-Tempore--Mayor

Allow Brenda Richard or Emily Kennison to take minutes when the clerk is not present—Mayor Meche

Introduce Ordinance 01-2023 An Ordinance setting the Elected Officials' Salaries and Amending the Budget ending June 30, 2023, to reflect the change—Mayor Meche Schedule a Public Hearing for 5:30 P.M. on February 28, 2023, for Ordinance 01-2023—Mayor Meche

Introduce Ordinance 2-2023 Amending Section 2-27 of the town ordinance setting the board meeting for the fourth Tuesday of each month at 6:00 P.M.—Mayor Meche Schedule a Public Hearing for 5:45 P.M. for Ordinance 2-2023—Mayor Meche

Introduce Ordinance 3-2023 to Sell Old Library Building—Mayor Meche Schedule Public Hearing at 5:15 P.M. for Ordinance 3-2023—Mayor Meche

Adopt Resolution 01-2023 A Resolution Approving Of A Director And An Alternate Director to Represent The Town of Arnaudville, State of Louisiana, On the Board of Directors Of the Louisiana Municipal Natural Gas Purchasing and Distribution Authority As Provided By Chapter 10-B of Title 33 Of The Louisiana Revised Statutes Of 1950—Mayor Meche

Re-Schedule the February 21, 2023, meeting to February 28, 2023—Mayor Meche Up-Dates—Mayor Meche Citizens' Concerns Adjourn